Attorney Docket No.: 11745-025

<b>AS</b> 12-19-2	003 <u>:R SHEET</u>
PATENTS ONLY <b>TO</b> 1026281	ATENTS
Please record the attached or	iginal document or copy thereof.
1. Name of Party(ies) conveying an interest:  Keith D. Weiss  Jason Beaudoin    3-//-03	2. Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest:  Exatec LLC 31220 Oak Creek Drive
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ N	Wixom, Michigan 48393  CC  Additional name(s) and addresses attached?  No
Description of the interest conveyed:	Other:
Security Agreement Merger	
Execution Date: <u>December 9, 2003</u> 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s). Additional	shoot attached? 🗆 Vaa 🕅 Na
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 10 734758
	attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	<ul><li>6. Number of applications and patents involved: ONE</li><li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00</li></ul>
mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Lawrence G. Almeda BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 23-1925 (BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE)
P.O. BOX 10395 CHICAGO, IL 60610	8. Please charge any deficiencies in fee or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-1925.
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
03 DBYRNE 00000199 10734758	E MIO OF AGE
21 40.00 OP	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a
Lawrence G. Almeda, Reg. No. 46,151 Name of Person Signing Signature	Date 12/11/2003
Total number of pages including cov	er sheet, attachments, and document; 2

BRINKS HOFER GILSON &LIONE

BRINKS HOFER GILSON & LIONE PO Box 10395 Chicago, IL 60611-5599

**PATENT** 

REEL: 014798 FRAME: 0462

## **ASSIGNMENT**

	WHERE	AS, w	e hav	e inven	ted: !N	NKS FOR	<b>?</b> U:	SE IN M <b>E</b> M	<b>MBR</b>	ANE	IMAGE	TRANS	FER
PRINTIN	3 PRO	CESS,	identif	ied as	Attor	ney Doc	ket	No.: 1174	5-02	25. 2	and desc	rlbed in	the
applicatio	n exect	uted or	n the	same	date	hereof,	or	described	in	the	applicati	on file	no t
	, as l	Jnited S	States	patent :	applic	ation No.	· —						

WHEREAS, EXATEC LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and located at 31220 Oak Creek Drive, Wixom, Michigan 48393, is desirous of acquiring an exclusive right to said invention.

For valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell and assign to EXATEC LLC the full and exclusive right to said invention, to all patent applications for said invention in the United States and in all other countries, including all rights of priority in and to said invention in such other countries, and to all patents issued on said invention in the United States and in all other countries; and we hereby request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents on said invention to EXATEC LLC, as the assignee.

Executed by:

Name	Signature/	Date
Keith D. Weiss	leuk D. Wains	12/10/03
Jason Beaudoin	hal Beards	12/10/20

PATENT REEL: 014798 FRAME: 0463

**RECORDED: 12/11/2003**